

Errata

M. E. McCully and M. J. Canny, "Pathways and processes of water and nutrient movement in roots", *Plant and Soil*, Vol. 111, No. 2 (1988), 159–170.

Page 162: *The last line of Table 1 should read:*

Actinomyces on surface ⁶	Absent	Present
-------------------------------------	--------	---------

M. C. Hampson and J. W. Coombes, "Pathogenesis of *Synchytrium endobioticum*. VIII. Earthworms as vectors of wart disease of potato", *Plant and Soil*, Vol. 116, No. 2 (1989), 147–150.

Page 148: *The last sentence of Figure 1 should read:*

Box dimensions are approximately to scale.

M. A. J. Loree, I. Lumme, M. Niemi and T. Tormala, "Inoculation of willows (*Salix* spp.) with ectomycorrhizal fungi on mined boreal peatland", *Plant and Soil*, Vol. 116, No. 2 (1989), 229–238.

Editor's note:

The fungal isolate *Entoloma sericeum* NPI-030 should be labeled *Entoloma* sp. NPI-030 because of questions about its species taxonomy. A voucher specimen is obtainable from the senior author.